common stock outstanding as of November 3, 2010, which includes the outstanding shares of common stock offered by this prospectus. The
inclusion of any shares in this table does not constitute an admission of beneficial ownership by the person named below.

Throughout this prospectus, when we refer to the shares of our common stock being offered by this prospectus on behalf of the selling
stockholders, we are referring to the shares of our common stock sold in the private placement, unless otherwise indicated.

The selling stockholders may have sold or transferred, in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities Act, some or
all of their shares of common stock since the date on which the information in the table below is presented. Information about the selling
stockholders may change over time.

35

Edgar Filing: AVEO PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-1

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

Name of Selling Stockholders

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Prior to

Offering

Number of Shares
of Common Stock
Being Offered

Shares of Common Stock to be
Beneficially Owned  After

Offering
Number Percentage (%) Number Percentage (%)

Variable Insurance Products Fund II: Contrafund
Portfolio(1) 625,140 1.76% 107,096 518,044 1.46%
Fidelity Advisor Series I: Fidelity Advisor
Balanced Fund(1) 22,447 * 3,908 18,539 *
Fidelity Devonshire Trust: Fidelity Series
All-Sector Equity Fund(1) 362,552 1.02% 61,752 300,800 *
Fidelity Puritan Trust: Fidelity Balanced Fund(1) 431,444 1.21% 77,244 354,200 1.00%
Fidelity Destiny Portfolios: Fidelity Advisor
Capital Development Fund(1) 404,600 1.14% 404,600 0 *
Fidelity Securities Fund: Fidelity Dividend Growth
Fund(1) 1,063,609 3.00% 290,609 773,000 2.18%
Fidelity Advisor Series I: Fidelity Advisor
Dividend Growth Fund(1) 99,352 * 27,497 71,855 *
Fidelity Advisor Series VII: Fidelity Advisor
Health Care Fund(1) 57,566 * 28,715 28,851 *
Variable Insurance Products Fund IV: Health Care
Portfolio(1) 8,876 * 4,421 4,455 *
Fidelity Central Investment Portfolios LLC:
Fidelity Health Care Central Fund(1) 102,992 * 51,392 51,600 *
Variable Insurance Products Fund III: Balanced
Portfolio(1) 140,563 * 39,037 101,526 *
Fidelity Select Portfolios: Health Care Portfolio(1) 234,832 * 117,323 117,509 *
Janus Investment Fund on behalf of its series Janus
Global Life Sciences Fund(2) 380,050 1.07% 78,609 301,441 *
Janus Capital Funds plc on behalf of its sub-fund
Janus Global Life Sciences Fund(2) 36,312 * 7,797 28,515 *
HealthCor, L.P.(3) 113,346 * 113,346 0 *

HealthCor Offshore Master Fund, L.P.(3) 230,170 * 230,170 0 *
HealthCor Hybrid Offshore Master Fund, L.P.(3) 56,484 * 56,484 0 *
Alyeska Master Fund, L.P.(4) 498,247 1.40% 428,571 69,676 *
Deutsche Bank AG London(5) 199,299 * 171,429 27,870 *
Baupost Group Securities, L.L.C.(6) 2,000,000 5.63% 2,000,000 0 *
Plutus Holdings 2 LTD(7) 1,043,696 2.94% 200,000 843,696 2.38%

Total 8,111,577 22.8% 4,500,000 3,611,577 10.2%

* Less than one percent

(1) Fidelity Management & Research Company (�Fidelity�), a wholly-owned subsidiary of FMR LLC and an investment adviser registered
under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, is the beneficial owner of such shares as a result of acting as investment adviser
to various investment companies (the �Fidelity Funds�) registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940. Each of Edward
C. Johnson III and FMR LLC, through its control of Fidelity and the Fidelity Funds has power to dispose of the shares owned by the
Fidelity Funds. Through their ownership of voting common shares and a shareholders� voting agreement, members of the Johnson family